ETAS ID: TM844150

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAUDER WOODWORKING CO.		09/29/2023	Corporation: OHIO
PROGRESSIVE FURNITURE, INC.		09/29/2023	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Street Address:	900 W TRADE ST.GATEWAY VILLAGE-900 BUILDING, NC1-026-06-06
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 78

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97640149	RELAX-R
Serial Number:	75689883	WOODLANDS DESIGNS
Serial Number:	85477084	RELAX-R "THE FUTURE OF MOTION"
Serial Number:	97369263	MARGAUX MANOR
Serial Number:	98119446	ROSEDALE RANCH
Serial Number:	98153638	BOTSTOP
Serial Number:	98157630	OLIVIA LYNN
Serial Number:	97612069	HAYES GARDEN
Serial Number:	97808249	GRAND COAST
Serial Number:	98119444	HILLMONT FARM
Serial Number:	97908190	SONNET SPRINGS
Serial Number:	97765426	ASHEN OAK
Serial Number:	97765445	BRUSHED OAK
Serial Number:	98116001	EVOLVE
Serial Number:	97689560	SAUDER CABINETRY
Serial Number:	97817819	SUNDAR
Serial Number:	97765441	CASCADE OAK
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008220 FRAME: 0376

900804969

Serial Number: 9	97765434 90886486 97551801	DENIM OAK BENNETT LOFT
		BENNETT LOFT
Serial Number:	97551801	
		WINTER OAK
Serial Number: 9	97361408	AMBLESIDE
Serial Number: 9	97358470	DIXON CITY
Serial Number: 9	97358255	PORTO PALMA
Serial Number: 9	97390844	TIFFIN LINE
Serial Number: 9	97398304	WALTER HEIGHTS
Serial Number: 8	38891344	CURIOD
Serial Number: 8	38849985	VISTA KEY
Serial Number: 8	38813090	ENGLEWOOD
Serial Number: 8	38811227	ASPEN POST
Serial Number: 8	38855550	RADIAL
Serial Number: 8	88869670	HAMMOND
Serial Number: 8	38823886	BRIDGE ACRE
Serial Number: 8	38844031	SOLUTIONS FURNITURE BASICS BY SAUDER
Serial Number:	90030853	NORTHCOTT
Serial Number:	90364005	DAWSON TRAIL
Serial Number: 8	38867103	WORKSENSE
Serial Number:	90462965	UNION PLAIN
Serial Number:	90471970	OFFICE WORKS BY SAUDER
Serial Number:	90260110	AFFIRM
Serial Number:	90538658	LAUREL OAK
Serial Number:	90485704	MASON PEAK
Serial Number:	90538634	PACIFIC MAPLE
Serial Number:	90485716	PALO ALTO
Serial Number:	90538693	RUSTIC CEDAR
Serial Number:	90160291	SADDLER WAY
Serial Number:	90546877	CHALK OAK
Serial Number:	90546915	WASHED WALNUT
Serial Number:	90538714	EMERY OAK
Serial Number:	90546896	RAVEN OAK
	90382406	PORTAGE PARK
		JET ACACIA
Serial Number:	90540680	KILN ACACIA
Serial Number:	90540678	PRAIRIE CHERRY
	90538611	PRIME OAK
Serial Number:	90112203	MORGAN MAIN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90540689	HAZE ACACIA	
Serial Number:	90612578	ACADIA WAY	
Serial Number:	90302788	CAROLINA GROVE	
Serial Number:	90650129	RIVER RANCH	
Serial Number:	90540685	PEBBLE PINE	
Serial Number:	90538594	UMBER WOOD	
Serial Number:	90538571	SEAGRASS	
Serial Number:	90612592	BRIARBROOK	
Serial Number:	97349649	GLACIER OAK	
Serial Number:	90315127	WHITAKER POINT	
Serial Number:	90540696	NOBLE ELM	
Serial Number:	97356565	DOVER EDGE	
Serial Number:	97092263	MASTERTRAC	
Serial Number:	90506801	BERGEN CIRCLE	
Serial Number:	97124694	DURAGRAPH	
Serial Number:	97253343	EAST ADARA	
Serial Number:	97101979	EAST ROCK	
Serial Number:	97353980	LARKIN LEDGE	
Serial Number:	97219681	ROLLINGWOOD	
Serial Number:	97032848	WOODBURN	
Serial Number:	97551794	TIMBER OAK	
Serial Number:	97549953	BARREL OAK	
Serial Number:	90541371	FOUNDRY ROAD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8443453178

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583141200

Email: matkins@jonesday.com, kseverson@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	739326-605034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P. ATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P. Atkins/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2023

Total Attachments: 12

source=BoA-Sauder - Trademark Security Agreement (2023) [Executed]#page1.tif



TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

dated as of

September 29, 2023,

by and among

SAUDER WOODWORKING CO. and PROGRESSIVE FURNITURE, INC.,

as Grantors

and

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Secured Party

Trademark Security Agreement (Sauder)

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of September 29, 2023, is made by and among SAUDER WOODWORKING CO., an Ohio corporation ("Sauder"), PROGRESSIVE FURNITURE, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Progressive" and together with Sauder, collectively, the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used herein without definitions shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Loan Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors have entered into that certain Second Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 12, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), among the Grantors, Studio RTA, a California corporation ("RTA"), Sauder Manufacturing Co., an Ohio corporation ("SMC" and together with the Grantors and RTA, collectively, the "Borrowers" and each individually, a "Borrower"), the financial institutions named therein as Lenders, and the Secured Party, as agent for the Lenders thereunder, providing, subject to the terms and conditions thereof, for certain Loans and Letters of Credit to be made available by the Lenders and the Issuing Bank, respectively, to the Borrowers from time to time.

WHEREAS, to induce the Secured Party and the Lenders to enter into the Loan Agreement with the Borrowers and to make Loans and other credit facilities available thereunder, the Grantors have agreed to execute and deliver this Agreement and to grant a security interest in the Collateral (as hereinafter defined) as security for (i) any and all Obligations of the Obligors in respect of the Loans and other credit facilities made available under the Loan Agreement, the Notes, the Security Documents (including this Agreement), the other Loan Documents, and any other note or notes from time to time evidencing such Loans and (ii) any and all other amounts from time to time payable by the Obligors to the Lenders or the Secured Party under the Loan Agreement, the Security Documents (including this Agreement), the Notes or the other Loan Documents (the obligations described in clauses (i) and (ii) being herein collectively referred to as the "Secured Obligations").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans and other credit facilities available to the Borrowers pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Certain Definitions. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Loan Agreement.
- 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the prompt payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Secured Party, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders and other holders of the Secured Obligations, a security interest in, a general lien upon and/or a right of set-off against (whether now or hereafter owned by such

2

Grantor and whether acquired in the United States or elsewhere in the world) all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the following (hereafter collectively called the "Collateral"):

- a. all trademarks, trade names and service marks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A to this Agreement);
- b. all applications for the registration of trademarks, trade names and service marks filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (including, without limitation, those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> to this Agreement; provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law);
- c. all trademarks, trade names and service marks registered with any office, agency or other governmental authority of any State, the District of Columbia or any possession or territory of the United States;
- d. all trademarks, trade names and service marks registered with any office, agency or other governmental authority of any other country or any province, department or other governmental subdivision thereof;
- e. all registrations and recordings with respect to any of the foregoing;
- f. all reissues, extensions and renewals of any of the foregoing;
- all corporate names, business names, trade styles, logos, other source or business g. identifiers; all information, customer lists, identification of supplier, data, plans, blueprints, specifications, designs, drawings, recorded knowledge, surveys, engineering reports, test reports, manuals, materials standards, processing standards, performance standards, catalogs, computer and automatic machinery software and programs, and the like pertaining to operations by each Grantor in, on or about any of their plants or warehouses; all field repair data, sales data and other information relating to sales or service of products now or hereafter manufactured on or about any of their plants; and all accounting information pertaining to operations in, on or about any of their plants and all media in which or on which all of the information or knowledge or data or records relating to their plants and warehouses may be recorded or stored and all computer programs used for the compilation or printout of such information, knowledge, records or data, and the Secured Party shall keep all such information, knowledge, records or data strictly confidential and limit dissemination thereof solely among its officers and their designees, auditors and regulatory authorities (on an "as necessary" basis);
- h. all licenses and other agreements relating in whole or in part to any of the

foregoing, including all rights to payments in respect thereof;

- i. all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements of any of the foregoing;
- j. all goodwill related to any of the foregoing;
- k. to the extent not included above, all general intangibles (as such terms is defined in the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of New York) of each Grantor related to the foregoing; and
- 1. all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing;

whether now existing or hereafter created or acquired, as to all items listed in Sections 2(a) through 2(l) above.

- 3. Grant of License to Use Intangibles. For the purpose of enabling the Secured Party to exercise rights and remedies under the Loan Agreement at such time as the Secured Party, without regard to this Section 3, shall be lawfully entitled to exercise such rights and remedies and for no other purpose, each Grantor hereby grants to the Secured Party an irrevocable, non-exclusive license (exercisable without payment of royalty or other compensation to such Grantor) to use, assign or, to the extent such Grantor has sublicensable rights under a license, sublicense any of the Collateral, now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor, and wherever the same may be located, including in such license reasonable access to all media in which any of the licensed items may be recorded or stored and to all computer programs used for the compilation or printout thereof.
- **4. Notices.** All notices or other communications hereunder shall be given in the form, manner and delivered to the addresses determined under Section 14.3 of the Loan Agreement.
- 5. Severability. Any provision of this Agreement which is prohibited or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall not invalidate the remaining provisions hereof, and any such prohibition or unenforceability in any jurisdiction shall not invalidate or render unenforceable such provision in any other jurisdiction.
- 6 No Waiver; Cumulative Remedies. The Secured Party shall not by any act, delay, omission or otherwise be deemed to have waived any of its rights or remedies hereunder, and no waiver shall be valid unless in writing, signed by the Secured Party, and then only to the extent therein set forth. A waiver by the Secured Party or any right or remedy hereunder on any one occasion shall not be construed as a bar to any right or remedy which the Secured Party would otherwise have had on any future occasion. No failure to exercise nor any delay in exercising on the part of the Secured Party any right, power or privilege hereunder shall operate as a waiver thereof, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power

or privilege. The rights and remedies hereunder provided are cumulative and may be exercised singly or concurrently, and are not exclusive of any rights and remedies provided by law.

- 7. Waivers; Amendments. None of the terms and provisions of this Agreement may be waived, altered, modified or amended except by an instrument in writing executed by the parties hereto.
- Agreement may be exercised only to the extent that the exercise thereof does not violate any applicable provisions of law, and all such provisions of the Loan Agreement are intended to be subject to all applicable mandatory provisions of law which may be controlling and to be limited to the extent necessary so that they will not render this Agreement invalid, unenforceable in whole or in part, or not entitled to be recorded, registered or filed under the provision of any applicable law.
- 9. Successors and Assigns. This Agreement shall be binding upon the Grantors and the Secured Party and their respective successors and permitted assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the Grantors, the Secured Party and the Lenders and their respective successors and permitted assigns, and nothing herein or in the Loan Agreement or any other Security Document or Loan Document is intended or shall be construed to give any other person any right, remedy or claim under, to or in respect of this Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any other Security Document or Loan Document.
- 10. Termination. The Secured Party agrees that upon the termination or expiration of the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents and the payment in full of all the Secured Obligations (other than contingent indemnity obligations), the Secured Party will, if there are no remaining Commitments or Letters of Credit outstanding, which have not been cash collateralized or provided for in a manner acceptable to Secured Party in its sole discretion, upon the request and at the expense of the Grantors execute all such documents as may be reasonably requested by the Grantors to release the security interests and terminate any license created hereby.
- 11. Reference to Separate Loan Agreement. This Agreement has been entered into by the Grantors and the Secured Party primarily for recording purposes as contemplated by the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any inconsistency between any of the terms or provisions hereof and the terms and provisions of the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of the Loan Agreement shall govern.
- 12. Applicable Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and be construed and interpreted in accordance with, the internal substantive laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to the conflicts of law principles thereof.
- 13. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which collectively shall be one and the same agreement.

Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Agreement by facsimile shall be equally effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

14. Jury Trial Waiver. EACH GRANTOR AND THE SECURED PARTY WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO HAVE A JURY PARTICIPATE IN RESOLVING ANY DISPUTE, WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, AMONG THE SECURED PARTY AND THE GRANTORS ARISING OUT OF, IN CONNECTION WITH, RELATED TO, OR INCIDENTAL TO THE RELATIONSHIP ESTABLISHED AMONG THEM IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY NOTE OR OTHER INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT EXECUTED OR DELIVERED IN CONNECTION HEREWITH OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO.

[Signatures on Following Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

SAUDER WOODWORKING CO.,

as a Grantor
By: Name: Kevin J. Sauder

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PROGRESSIVE FURNITURE, INC.,

as a Grantor ,

Name: Kevin J. Sauder

Title: Chief Executive Officer

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Secured Party

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

MAI-1538202394

Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement

I. TRADEMARKS, TRADE NAMES, SERVICE MARKS, ETC.

OWNER	MARK	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGN NO.	REGN DATE	STATUS
Progressive Furniture, Inc.	RELAX-R	97640149	10/20/22			Pending
Progressive Furniture, Inc.	WOODLANDS DESIGNS	75689883	4/23/99	2453854	5/22/01	Registered
Progressive Furniture, Inc.	RELAX-R "THE FUTURE OF MOTION" and Design	85477084	11/19/11	4269525	1/1/13	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	MARGAUX MANOR	97369263	4/19/22			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	ROSEDALE RANCH	98119446	8/7/23			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	BOTSTOP	98153638	8/28/23			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	OLIVIA LYNN	98157630	8/30/22			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	HAYES GARDEN	97612069	9/29/22			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	GRAND COAST	97808249	8/7/23			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	HILLMONT FARM	98119444	8/7/23			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SONNET SPRINGS	97908190	4/26/23			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	ASHEN OAK	97765426	1/24/23			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	BRUSHED OAK	97765445	81/24/23			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	EVOLVE	98116001	8/3/23			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SAUDER CABINETRY	97689560	11/23/22			Pending

Trademark Security Agreement (Sauder)

OWNER	MARK	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGN NO.	REGN DATE	STATUS
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SUNDAR	97817819	3/1/23			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	CASCADE OAK	97765441	1/24/23			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	DENIM OAK	97765434	1/24/23			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	BENNETT LOFT	90886486	8/17/21			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	WINTER OAK	97551801	8/17/22			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	AMBLESIDE	97361408	4/13/22			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	DIXON CITY	97358470	4/12/22			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	PORTO PALMA	97358255	4/12/22			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	TIFFIN LINE	97390844	5/2/22			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	WALTER HEIGHTS	97398304	5/6/22			Pending
Sauder Woodworking Co.	CURIOD	88891344	4/28/20	6175368	10/13/20	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	VISTA KEY	88849985	3/27/20	6174235	10/13/20	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	ENGLEWOOD	88813090	2/27/20	6181715	10/20/20	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	ASPEN POST	88811227	2/26/20	6202272	11/17/20	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	RADIAL	88855550	4/1/20	6235410	12/29/20	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	HAMMOND	88869670	4/13/20	6255133	1/26/21	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	BRIDGE ACRE	88823886	3/6/20	6279039	2/23/21	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SOLUTIONS FURNITURE BASICS BY SAUDER	88844031	3/23/20	6302656	3/23/21	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	NORTHCOTT	90030853	7/1/20	6494576	9/21/21	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	DAWSON TRAIL	90364005	12/7/20	6522371	10/12/21	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	WORKSENSE	88867103	4/10/20	6521668	10/12/21	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	UNION PLAIN	90462965	1/13/21	6532411	10/19/21	Registered

OWNER	MARK	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGN NO.	REGN DATE	STATUS
Sauder Woodworking Co.	OFFICE WORKS BY SAUDER	90471970	1/18/21	6541350	10/26/21	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	AFFIRM	90260110	10/16/20	6549104	11/2/21	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	LAUREL OAK	90538658	2/22/21	6549453	11/2/21	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	MASON PEAK	90485704	1/25/21	6549269	11/2/21	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	PACIFIC MAPLE	90538634	2/22/21	6549452	11/2/21	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	PALO ALTO	90485716	1/25/21	6549270	11/2/21	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	RUSTIC CEDAR	90538693	2/22/21	6549454	11/2/21	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SADDLER WAY	90160291	9/4/20	6548979	11/2/21	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	CHALK OAK	90546877	2/25/21	6610014	1/4/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	WASHED WALNUT	90546915	2/25/21	6610015	1/4/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	EMERY OAK	90538714	2/22/21	6612671	1/11/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	RAVEN OAK	90546896	2/25/21	6613897	1/11/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	PORTAGE PARK	90382406	12/15/20	6648226	2/15/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	JET ACACIA	90540692	2/23/21	6668622	3/8/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	KILN ACACIA	90540680	2/23/21	6668621	3/8/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	PRAIRIE CHERRY	90540678	2/23/21	6668620	3/8/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	PRIME OAK	90538611	2/22/21	6663451	3/8/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	MORGAN MAIN	90112203	8/13/20	6673215	3/15/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	HAZE ACACIA	90540689	2/23/21	6688172	3/29/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	ACADIA WAY	90612578	3/30/21	6695807	4/5/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	CAROLINA GROVE	90302788	11/6/20	6695350	4/5/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	RIVER RANCH	90650129	4/16/21	6695816	4/5/22	Registered
Sauder	PEBBLE PINE	90540685	2/23/21	6741067	5/24/22	Registered

OWNER	MARK	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGN NO.	REGN DATE	STATUS
Woodworking Co.						
Sauder Woodworking Co.	UMBER WOOD	90538594	2/22/21	6816603	8/9/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SEAGRASS	90538571	2/22/21	6835580	8/30/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	BRIARBROOK	90612592	3/30/21	6840713	9/6/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	GLACIER OAK	97349649	4/6/22	6884989	10/25/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	WHITAKER POINT	90315127	11/12/20	6913745	11/29/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	NOBLE ELM	90540696	2/23/21	6925844	12/13/22	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	DOVER EDGE	97356565	4/11/22	6987675	2/21/23	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	MASTERTRAC	97092263	10/26/21	6987595	2/21/23	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	BERGEN CIRCLE	90506801	2/3/21	7007008	3/21/23	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	DURAGRAPH	97124694	11/15/21	7056971	5/16/23	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	EAST ADARA	97253343	2/4/22	7057164	5/16/23	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	EAST ROCK	97101979	11/1/21	7056935	5/16/23	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	LARKIN LEDGE	97353980	4/8/22	7057253	5/16/26	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	ROLLINGWOOD	97219681	1/14/22	7057109	5/16/23	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	WOODBURN	97032848	9/17/21	7056769	5/16/23	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	TIMBER OAK	97551794	8/17/22	7080698	6/13/23	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	BARREL OAK	97549953	8/16/22	7107733	7/11/23	Registered
Sauder Woodworking Co.	FOUNDRY ROAD	90541371	2/23/21	7108475	7/11/23	Registered

RECORDED: 10/06/2023